ISSUING DEPARTMENT INPUT DOCUMENT
CONTRACT/PROJECT MEASURE ANALYSIS AND RECOMMENDATION
New         OTR     Sole Source     Bid Waiver    Emergency     Previous Contract/Project No.
       Contract             FB-01219
Re-Bid     Other – Access of Other Entity Contract             LIVING WAGE APPLIES: YES  NO
Requisition No./Project No.: FB-01219-S1     TERM OF CONTRACT
5
YEAR(S) WITH

            c. The awarded bidder shall be responsible for furnishing, repairing and hydrostatic testing of all
    cylinders at no cost to the County. In addition, the awarded bidder shall indicate cylinder
      numbers on their invoices and not a gas type code.
3.3 SPECIFICATIONS FOR  DEPARTMENTS
The following Department have specific requirements:
(A) WATER AND SEWER (WASD)
The item below is specific to WASD only.
(1) INDUSTRIAL GRADE LIQUID OXYGEN (LOX)
a. The industrial grade liquid oxygen shall be a minimum guaranteed purity 99.5%, less than 0.5%
inert ingredients, 80 degrees F. dew point or lower, industrial   grade “B” LOX.
b. Delivery of liquid oxygen shall be by tank truck, with the awarded bidder providing all hoses, fittings
and valves necessary to off/load the liquid oxygen into the storage tanks; tanks are fitted with
industry standard fittings for loading. Tank trucks carry an estimated 4,500 gallons of LOX @ 70
degrees, equal 115.1 standard cubic feet.
c. The liquid oxygen will only be ordered as required if the Miami-Dade County Wastewater Treatment
Plants cannot manufacture sufficient liquid oxygen for its needs.  There may be occasions where
the quantities required will reach a maximum usage level of 189,000 gallons (three (3) tank trucks
per day for 2 weeks).  The awarded bidder must consider this scenario when submitting their bid
price and be able to guarantee the supply accordingly.  Any surplus above the maximum usage
level will allow the awarded bidder to submit a price adjustment for that particular emergency.  If the
awarded bidder cannot provide the liquid oxygen for that emergency, WASD reserves the right to
obtain the product and pricing from the next lowest bidder or another bidder as necessary.
The following sites will require liquid oxygen delivery:
North District Wastewater Treatment Plant
2575 N.E. 151 St, N. Miami Beach, FL 33160
Size and number of Liquid Oxygen storage tanks: One (1) each: 60,000 gallon sphere
Size and number of Liquid Oxygen storage tanks: One (1) each: 30,000 gallon tank
Central District Wastewater Treatment Plant
 3989 Rickenbacker Causeway, Miami, FL 33149
 Size and number of Liquid Oxygen storage tanks: Four (4) each: 15,000 gallon tanks
South District Wastewater Treatment Plant
 8950 S.W. 232 St, Goulds, FL 33170
Size and number of Liquid Oxygen storage tanks: Four (4) each: 15,000 gallon tanks
 Alexander Orr Jr. WTP
 6800 SW 87 Ave, Miami, FL
SOLICITATION TITLE: MEDICAL,  INDUSTRIAL GASES AND RELATED ITEMS SOLICITATION NO.: FB-01219-S1
Page 7 of 7
  Rev. 1/14
Black Point (South District WWTP)
8950 SW 232 St, Miami, FL
Distribution
1001 NW 11 St, Miami, FL
Hialeah  WTP
800 W. 3 Ave, Hialeah, FL
Interama (North District WWTP)
2575 NE 151 St, N. Miami Beach, FL
John E. Preston Water Treatment Plant
1100 W. 2 Ave, Hialeah, FL
Virginia Key (Central District WWTP)
3989 Rickenbacker Causeway, Miami, FL
Westwood Lakes
4801 SW 117 Ave, Miami, FL